572,403 593,720 29,357 406,931 36,111 36,719 40,918 18,200 22,881 2,603

Financial liabilities  – to
other shareholders, to parent
company and other
companies controlled by
PRADA Holding bv

3,351 3,351 3,351 - - - - - - -

Total 588,935 611,050 32,708 409,892 39,115 42,162 42,355 18,810 23,405 2,603

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 2010 ANNUAL REPORT  PRADA Group   75

Exchange rate risk

The exchange rate risk to which the Group is exposed depends on foreign currency
fluctuation, mainly against the Euro.  It is largely concentrated in PRADA spa.

The exchange rate risk mainly involves the risk that the cash flows of the Group’s
distribution company will fluctuate as a result of changes in exchange rates. The
most important currencies for the Group are: the U.S. Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar,
Japanese Yen and British Pound.

In addition to the worldwide distribution company, other Group companies also
have cash flows in currencies other than their own and are exposed to the
exchange rate risk as well.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s net income and
shareholders’ equity to a range of fluctuation in the main foreign currencies against
Euro, based on Group statement of financial position at January 31, 2011.

 Euro --> + 5% Euro --> - 5%

(amounts in thousands of Euro)
Effect on net

income
Effect on

shareholders’ equity
Effect on net

income
 Effect on

shareholders’ equity

GreatBritain Pound (479) (323) 472 453

Hong Kong Dollar 4,595 8,664 (7,651) (8,992)

Japanese Yen 1,087 2,881 (1,699) (3,298)

US Dollar 1,000 3,565 (2,199) (3,539)

Other currencies (2,196) 99 2,181 (257)

Total 4,007 14,886 (8,896) (15,633)

The total impact on shareholders’ equity (Euro 14.9 million positive and Euro 15.6
million negative ) is the sum of the effect on the income statement and on the cash
flow hedge reserve of an hypothetical strengthening/weakening of the Euro against
other currencies.

The effects on the above-mentioned items are recorded before the tax effect.
Management believes that this sensitivity analysis is purely indicative, as it is based
on the period end exposure which might not reflect the effects actually generated
during the year.

Interest rate risk

The PRADA Group is exposed to interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard to the
interest charges on the debt carried by parent company PRADA spa and some of its
subsidiaries.

Management of this risk falls within the scope of the risk management activities the
Group carries out through its centralized Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s net result and
shareholders’ equity to a shift in the interest rate curve in relation to the Group
companies’ financial position as at January 31, 2011.

(amounts in
thousands of
Euro)

Shift in
interest rate

curve

Effect on net
income for the

period

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

Shift in
interest rate

curve

Effect on net
income for the

period

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

Euro + 0.50%  (1,597) 52  - 0.50% 1,708  (87)

Japanese yen + 0.50%  (335)  (335) - 0.50%  335   335

US Dollar + 0.50%  (3)  228 - 0.50%  3  (209)

Other currencies + 0.50% 125 125 - 0.50%  (125) (125)

Total  (1,810) 70   1,921 (86)

The total impact on shareholders’ equity (positive impact of Euro 70 thousand and
negative impact of Euro 86 thousand, respectively) should be considered as the
sum of the effect of an hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve on the income
statement and on the cash flow hedge reserve.

The effects on the above-mentioned items are stated before the tax effect.

76   PRADA Group  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 2010 ANNUAL REPORT

The sensitivity analysis was based on the period end net financial position so it
might not reflect the actual exposure to the interest rate risk during the year.